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APPLICATION FOR \\ .
WELL WORKOVER PROJECT (.
X -
1. Operator and Well S
Operator name & address OGRID Number
Cross Timbers Oil Co.
2700 Farmington Avenue, Building K, Suite 1 167067
Farmington, NM 87401
Contact Party Phone
Loren W. Fothergill 505-324-1090
Property Name Well Number APl Number
UTE INDIANS A 5 30-045-11133

UL Section | Township | Range | Feet From The North/South Line | Feet From The EastWest Line | County

K 35 32N 14W 1,650 SOUTH 1,650° WEST SAN JUAN
il. Workover
Date Workover Commenced: | Previous Producing Pool(s) (Prior to Workover):
02/19/00
Date Workover Completed: INSTALL COMPRESSOR
02/19/00
i Attach a description of the Workover Procedures performed to increase production.
V. Attach a production decline curve or table showing at least twelve months of production prior to the workover and at

least three months of production following the workover reflecting a positive production increase.
V. AFFIDAVIT:

State of New Mexico )
) ss.
County of  San Juan )
Loren W. Fothergill , being first duly sworn, upon oath states:
1. | am the Operator, or authorized representative of the Operator, of the above-referenced Well.
2. | have made, or caused to be made, a diligent search of the production records reasonably available for this
Well.
3. To the best of my knowledge, this applicatio e data used to prepare the production curve and/or table

for this Well are complet /e and accurate.

Signature i@u,n Fa /L/( Titl i/L/Operatior)‘s
T i
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me this [éé day

7!
My Comirrission expires: Z@ //0 /0 3 Nota{/ Ub“CU (/ O

FOR OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION USE ONLY:

Vi. CERTIFICATION OF APPROVAL:
This Application is hereby approved and the above-referenced well is designated a Well Workover Project and the
Division hereby verifies the data shows a positive production increase. By copy hereof, the Division notifies the
Secretary of the Taxation and Revenue Department of this Approval and certifies that this Well Workover Project was

completed on ©2-/9-2000
K Wote Jire céwe
Slgnalur ustr t Supervi OCD District Date
/ 5 a7 // ,2 p-00

ViIL DATE OF NOTIFICATION TO THE SECRETARY OF THE TAXATION AND REVENUE DEPARTMENT:




CROSS TIMBERS OPERATING COMPANY
SAN JUAN DISTRICT

WELL RESTORATION
Tuesday, November 14, 2000
Page 1 of 1

UTE INDIANS A WELL # 5

RESERVOIR: DAKOTA
JOB TYPE: Compressor Installation

2/19/00 Installed CTOC WH recip comp (Arrow 330, CTOC dist
tool SJB #12928). SITP 250 psig, SICP 250 psig. Op
tbg & std comp @ 5:00 p.m. 2/18/00.



Well: UTE INDIANS A No.: 005

Operator: CROSS TIMBERS OPERATING COMPANY API: 3004511133

Township: 32N Range: 14W Section: 35 Unit: K Type: U

County: SaAccumulated Oil: 0(BBLS) Gas: 793252(MCF) Water: 46(BBLS) Days Produced: 5665

Year:1977
Pool Name:UTE DOME DAKOTA (GAS)
Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL Days ProduAccum. Oil Accum. Gas(MCF)

January 0 0 0 0 0 0
February 0 0 0 0 0 0
March 0 0 0 0 0 0
April 0 718 0 31 0 718
May 0 738 0 30 0 1456
June 0 812 0 31 0 2268
July 0 534 0 21 0 2802
August 0 0 0 0 0 2802
September 0 544 0 31 0 3346
October 0 665 0 30 0 4011
November 0 808 0 31 0 4819
December 0 1287 0 30 0 6106
Year:1978

Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL Days ProduAccum. Oil Accum. Gas(MCF)
January 0 1417 0 31 0 7523
February 0 786 0 31 0 8309
March 0 1024 0 28 0 9333
April 0 861 0 31 0 10194
May 0 626 0 30 0 10820
June 0 1094 0 31 0 11914
July 0 693 0 30 0 12607
August 0 412 0 31 0 13019
September 0 597 0 31 0 13616
October 0 980 0 30 0 14596
November 0 1299 0 31 0 16895
December 0 1343 0 30 0 17238
Year:1979

Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL Days ProduAccum. Oil Accum. Gas(MCF)

January 0 1212 0 31 0 18450
February 0 448 0 30 0 18898
March 0 356 0 27 0 19254
April 0 314 0 31 0 19568
May 0 798 0 30 0 20366
June 0 549 0 24 0 20915
July 0 973 0 0 0 21888
August 0 1169 0 0 0 23057
September 0 1072 0 31 0 24129
October 0 778 0 30 0 24907
November 0 789 0 23 0 25696



December 0 821 0 30 0 26517

Year:1980

Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL Days ProduAccum. Oil Accum. Gas(MCF)
January 0 711 0 31 0 27228
February 0 711 0 31 0 27939
March 0 635 0 29 0 28574
April 0 0 0 0 0 28574
May 0 0 0 0 0 28574
June 1] 0 0 0 0 28574
July 0 174 0 30 0 28748
August 0 0 0 0 0 28748
September 0 0 0 0 0 28748
October 0 1032 0 30 0 29780
November 0 0 0 0 0 29780
December 0 0 0 0 0 29780
Year:1981

Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL Days ProduAccum. Oil Accum. Gas(MCF)
January 0 0 0 0 0 29780
February 0 0 0 0 0 29780
March 0 845 0 28 0 30625
April 0 415 0 31 0 31040
May 0 620 0 30 0 31660
June 0 831 0 31 0 32491
July 0 659 0 30 0 33150
August 0 459 0 31 0 33609
September 0 432 0 31 0 34041
October 0 106 0 30 0 34147
November 0 269 0 29 0 34416
December 0 261 0 30 0 34677
Year:1982

Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL Days ProduAccum. Oil Accum. Gas(MCF)
January 0 249 0 31 0 34926
February 0 289 0 31 0 35215
March 0 195 0 13 0 35410
April 0 0 0 0 0 35410
May 0 0 0 0 0 35410
June 0 0 0 0 0 35410
July 0 0 0 0 0 35410
August 0 0 0 0 0 35410
September 0 0 0 0 0 35410
October 0 3 0 9 0 35413
November 0 0 0 0 0 35413
December 0 256 0 25 0 35669
Year:1983

Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL Days ProduAccum. Qil Accum. Gas(MCF)



January 0 485 0 31 0 36154
February 0 31 0 23 0 36185
March 0 177 0 20 0 36362
April 0 313 4 31 0 36675
May 0 6735 6 25 0 43410
June 0 6154 7 21 0 49564
July 0 7913 1 30 0 57477
August 0 7386 2 31 0 64863
September 0 7735 2 30 0 72598
October 0 7085 2 31 0 79683
November 0 7378 2 30 0 87061
December 0 1332 2 20 0 88393
Year:1984

Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL Days ProduAccum. Oil Accum. Gas(MCF)
January 0 1905 3 28 0 90298
February 0 3898 1 29 0 94196
March 0 1471 1 31 0 95667
April 0 8542 1 30 0 104209
May 0 6076 1 31 0 110285
June 0 2385 1 30 0 112670
July 0 3640 0 31 0 116310
August 0 2090 1 31 0 118400
September 0 4239 0 30 0 122639
October 0 4492 0 31 0 127131
November 0 6193 0 30 0 133324
December 0 6286 3 31 0 139610
Year:1985

Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL Days ProduAccum. Oil Accum. Gas(MCF)
January 0 5489 1 28 0 145099
February 0 4643 2 25 0 149742
March 0 3012 1 31 0 152754
April 0 3353 0 30 0 156107
May 0 4873 0 23 0 160980
June 0 0 0 30 0 160980
July 0 57 0 0 0 161037
August 0 0 0 0 0 161037
September 0 19 0 99 0 161056
October 0 213 0 99 0 161269
November 0 1354 0 99 0 162623
December 0 3311 0 99 0 165934
Year:1986

Month Oi(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL Days ProduAccum. Qil Accum. Gas(MCF)
January 0 3467 0 99 0 169401
February 0 4355 0 99 0 173756
March 0 3950 1 99 0 177706
April 0 1900 0 99 0 179606



May 0 19 0 99 0 179625
June 0 9 0 99 0 179634
July 0 0 0 99 0 179634
August 0 901 0 99 0 180535
September 0 0 0 99 0 180535
October 0 615 0 99 0 181150
November 0 1169 0 99 0 182319
December 0 3832 0 99 0 186151
Year:1987

Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL Days ProduAccum. Oil Accum. Gas(MCF)
January 0 10163 0 99 0 196314
February 0 5014 0 28 0 201328
March 0 8997 1 31 0 210325
April 0 3084 0 2 0 213409
May 0 713 0 0 0 214122
June 0 0 0 0 0 214122
July 0 0 0 0 0 214122
August 0 0 0 0 0 214122
September 0 1 0 1 0 214123
October 0 0 0 0 0 214123
November 0 0 0 0 0 214123
December 0 6149 0 17 0 220272
Year:1989

Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL Days ProduAccum. Oil Accum. Gas(MCF)
January 0 5825 0 31 0 226097
February 0 4671 0 28 0 230768
March 0 3728 0 31 0 234496
April 0 3175 0 5 0 237671
May 0 2521 0 9 0 240192
June 0 3172 0 6 0 243364
July 0 3594 0 8 0 246958
August 0 142 0 0 0 247100
September 0 0 0 0 0 247100
October 0 0 0 0 0 247100
November 0 5401 0 12 0 252501
December 0 8715 0 31 0 261216
Year:1990

Month Qil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL Days ProduAccum. Oil Accum. Gas(MCF)
January 0 6438 0 31 0 267654
February 0 6299 0 28 0 273953
March 0 4271 0 23 0 278224
April 0 2329 0 6 0 280553
May 0 0 0 9 0 280553
June 0 10420 0 25 0 290973
July 0 166 0 0 0 291139
August 0 0 0 0 0 291139



September 0 0 0 0 0 291139
October 0 3488 0 15 0 294627
November 0 5254 0 30 0 299881
December 0 4731~ 0 31 0 304612
Year: 1991

Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL Days ProduAccum. Oil Accum. Gas(MCF)
January 0 1948 0 13 0 306560
February 0 5074 0 23 0 311634
March 0 3519 0 17 0 315153
April 0 0 0 5 0 315153
May 0 0 0 0 0 315153
June 0 0 0 0 0 315153
July 0 0 0 0 0 315153
August 0 0 0 0 0 315153
September 0 0 0 0 0 315153
October 0 5669 0 28 0 320822
November 0 4378 0 24 0 325200
December 0 2106 0 31 0 327306
Year:1992

Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL Days ProduAccum. Oil Accum. Gas(MCF)
January 0 4691 0 31 0 331997
February 0 1983 0 16 0 333980
March 0 3720 0 31 0 337700
April 0 4114 0 30 0 341814
May 0 1362 0 11 0 343176
June 0 0 0 0 0 343176
July 0 0 0 0 0 343176
August 0 0 0 0 0 343176
September 0 0 0 0 0 343176
October 0 0 0 0 0 343176
November 0 2668 0 20 0 345844
December 0 3438 0 31 0 349282
Year:1993

Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL Days ProduAccum. Oil Accum. Gas(MCF)
January 0 1098 0 31 0 350380
February 0 3467 0 28 0 353847
March 0 2327 0 31 0 356174
April 0 26637 0 30 0 382811
May 0 23003 0 31 0 405814
June 0 1500 0 30 0 407314
July 0 24230 0 31 0 431544
August 0 19101 0 31 0 450645
September 0 26445 0 30 0 477090
October 0 4965 0 31 0 482055
November 0 2266 0 30 0 484321
December 0 3660 0 31 0 487981



Year:1994
Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL Days ProduAccum. Oil Accum. Gas(MCF)

January 0 2591 0 31 0 490572
February 0 26664 0 28 0 517236
March 0 4518 0 31 0 521754
April 0 4132 0 30 0 525886
May 0 23118 0 31 0 549004
June 0 4327 0 30 0 553331
July 0 29975 0 31 0 583306
August 0 24512 0 31 0 607818
September 0 23675 0 30 0 631493
October 0 3546 0 31 0 635039
November 0 3172 0 30 0 638211
December 0 2688 0 31 0 640899
Year:1995

Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL Days ProduAccum. Oil Accum. Gas(MCF)
January 0 3456 0] 31 0 644355
February 0 3263 0 28 0 647618
March 0 3516 0 31 0 651134
April 0 3023 0 30 0 654157
May 0 4128 0 31 0 658285
June 0 3949 0 30 0 662234
July 0 4118 0 31 0 666352
August 0 3450 0 31 0 669802
September 0 3060 0 30 0 672862
October 0 3637 0 31 0 676499
November 0 3582 0 30 0 680081
December 0 2895 0 31 0 682976
Year:1996

Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL Days ProduAccum. Oil Accum. Gas(MCF)
January 0 2615 0 31 0 685591
February 0 2928 0 29 0 688519
March 0 3397 0 31 0 691916
April 0 3349 0 30 0 695265
May 0 3068 0 31 0 698333
June 0 3323 0 30 0 701656
July 0 3872 0 31 0 705528
August 0 3345 0 31 0 708873
September 0 2407 0 30 0 711280
October 0 949 0 31 0 712229
November 0 1471 0 30 0 713700
December 0 911 0 31 0 714611
Year:1997

Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL Days ProduAccum. Oil Accum. Gas(MCF)
January 0 2380 0 31 0 716991



February 0 1959 0 28 0 718950
March 0 2092 0 31 0 721042
April 0 1577 0 30 0 722619
May 0 2572 0 31 0 725191
June 0 1654 0 30 0 726845
July 0 2728 0 31 0 729573
August 0 2570 0 31 0 732143
September 0 1512 0 30 0 733655
October 0 1435 0 31 0 735090
November 0 1105 0 30 0 736195
December 0 2390 0 31 0 738585
Year:1998

Month Qil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL Days ProduAccum. Oil Accum. Gas(MCF)
January 0 2141 0 31 0 740726
February 0 2320 0 28 0 743046
March 0 2670 0 31 0 745716
April 0 2484 0 30 0 748200
May 0 2759 0 31 0 750959
June 0 2621 0 30 0 753580
July 0 2451 0 31 0 756031
August 0 2357 0 31 0 758388
September 0 1446 0 30 0 759834
October 0 2243 0 31 0 762077
November 0 1704 0 30 0 763781
December 0 2055 0 31 0 765836
Year:1999

Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL Days ProduAccum. Oil Accum. Gas(MCF)

January 0 2117 0 31 0 767953
February 0 868 0 28 0 768821
March 0 51 0 31 0 768872
April 0 1429 0 30 0 770301
May 0 5328 0 31 0 775629
June 0 1448 0 30 0 777077
July 0 743 0 31 0 777820
August 0 1623 0 31 0 779443
September 0 604 0 30 0 780047
October 0 0 0 0 0 780047
November 0 0 0 0 0 780047
December 0 0 0] 0 0 780047
Year:2000

Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL Days ProduAccum. Oil Accum. Gas(MCF)
January 0 0 0 0 0 780047
February 0 1285 0 29 0 781332
March 0 4050 0 31 0 785382
April 0 3183 0 30 0 788565
May 0 2060 0 31 0 790625



June 0 2627 0 30 0 793252



